SMD Multilayer Chip Inductors [CL Series]
YAGeo CorPorATIoN INDUCTORS / BEADS
SMD Multilayer Chip
InductorsCL Series
APPLICATIONS
Personal computers, HDDs, or other various electronic appliances.
Any general circuit of portable equipment in which compact size and high mounting densities are
required.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
CL ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐ -☐☐☐☐ -☐
Internal No.
Tolerance
Inductance
Packaging Style
Dimensions (A, B, C)
Product Symbol
■ Packaging: T = Tape and reel, B = Bulk
■ Internal No.: N = Lead-Free
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
TYPE A B C D
CL100505 1.0 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
CL160808 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20
CL201209 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
CL201212 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
CL321611 3.2 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.10 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
D
C
B
D
A
Terminal Electrode
Ferrite
22
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CL100505
PART NO. IMPEDANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC
(µH) (±%) Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) Max.
    (MHz)  (Ω) Max.
CL100505T-10NM-N 0.010 20 8 50 500 0.45 50
CL100505T-12NM-N 0.012 20 8 50 500 0.45 50
CL100505T-47NM-N 0.047 20 10 50 500 0.45 50
CL100505T-68NM-N 0.068 20 10 50 480 0.45 50
CL100505T-82NM-N 0.082 20 10 50 480 0.45 50
CL100505T-r10□-N 0.10 10 / 20 15 25 450 0.60 50
CL100505T-r12□-N 0.12 10 / 20 15 25 400 0.70 25
CL100505T-r15□-N 0.15 10 / 20 15 25 350 0.80 25
CL100505T-r18□-N 0.18 10 / 20 15 25 320 0.90 25
CL100505T-r22□-N 0.22 10 / 20 15 25 290 1.10 25
CL100505T-r27□-N 0.27 10 / 20 15 25 260 1.30 25
CL100505T-r33□-N 0.33 10 / 20 15 25 230 1.50 25
CL100505T-r39□-N 0.39 10 / 20 20 10 210 0.60 10
CL100505T-r47□-N 0.47 10 / 20 20 10 190 0.65 10
CL100505T-r56□-N 0.56 10 / 20 20 10 170 0.70 10
CL100505T-r68□-N 0.68 10 / 20 20 10 150 0.80 10
CL100505T-r82□-N 0.82 10 / 20 20 10 130 0.90 10
CL100505T-1r0□-N 1.00 10 / 20 20 10 120 1.00 15
CL100505T-1r2□-N 1.20 10 / 20 20 10 110 1.10 15
CL100505T-1r5□-N 1.50 10 / 20 20 10 100 1.20 10
CL100505T-1r8□-N 1.80 10 / 20 20 10 90 1.30 10
Note:
Tolerance: K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
23
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CL160808
PART NO. IMPEDANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC
(µH) (±%) Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) Max.
    (MHz)  (Ω) Max.
CL160808T-10NM-N 0.010 20 15 50 300 0.20 50
CL160808T-33NM-N 0.033 20 15 50 270 0.20 50
CL160808T-47NM-N 0.047 20 15 50 260 0.30 50
CL160808T-56NM-N 0.056 20 15 50 255 0.30 50
CL160808T-68NM-N 0.068 20 15 50 250 0.30 50
CL160808T-82NM-N 0.082 20 15 50 245 0.30 50
CL160808T-r10□-N 0.10 10 / 20 25 25 240 0.50 50
CL160808T-r12□-N 0.12 10 / 20 25 25 205 0.50 50
CL160808T-r15□-N 0.15 10 / 20 25 25 180 0.60 50
CL160808T-r18□-N 0.18 10 / 20 25 25 165 0.60 50
CL160808T-r22□-N 0.22 10 / 20 25 25 150 0.80 50
CL160808T-r27□-N 0.27 10 / 20 25 25 136 0.80 50
CL160808T-r33□-N 0.33 10 / 20 25 25 125 0.85 35
CL160808T-r39□-N 0.39 10 / 20 25 25 110 1.00 35
CL160808T-r47□-N 0.47 10 / 20 25 25 105 1.35 35
CL160808T-r56□-N 0.56 10 / 20 25 25 95 1.50 35
CL160808T-r68□-N 0.68 10 / 20 25 25 85 1.70 35
CL160808T-r82□-N 0.82 10 / 20 25 25 75 2.10 35
CL160808T-1r0□-N 1.00 10 / 20 35 10 65 0.60 25
CL160808T-1r2□-N 1.20 10 / 20 35 10 60 0.80 25
CL160808T-1r5□-N 1.50 10 / 20 35 10 55 0.80 25
CL160808T-1r8□-N 1.80 10 / 20 35 10 50 0.95 25
CL160808T-2r2□-N 2.20 10 / 20 35 10 45 1.00 15
CL160808T-2r7□-N 2.70 10 / 20 35 10 40 1.15 15
CL160808T-3r3□-N 3.30 10 / 20 35 10 38 1.30 15
CL160808T-3r9□-N 3.90 10 / 20 35 10 36 1.50 15
CL160808T-4r7□-N 4.70 10 / 20 35 10 33 1.60 15
CL160808T-5r6□-N 5.60 10 / 20 35 4 22 1.10 5
CL160808T-6r8□-N 6.80 10 / 20 35 4 20 1.30 5
CL160808T-8r2□-N 8.20 10 / 20 30 4 18 1.50 5
CL160808T-100□-N 10 10 / 20 30 2 17 1.70 5
CL160808T-120□-N 12 10 / 20 30 2 15 1.80 3
CL160808T-150□-N 15 10 / 20 20 1 14 1.50 1
CL160808T-180□-N 18 10 / 20 20 1 13 1.60 1
CL160808T-220□-N 22 10 / 20 20 1 11 1.70 1
CL160808T-270□-N 27 10 / 20 20 1 10 1.80 1
CL160808T-330□-N 33 10 / 20 20 1 9 2.20 1
Note:
Tolerance: K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
24
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CL201209
PART NO. IMPEDANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC
(µH) (±%) Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) Max.
    (MHz)  (Ω) Max.
CL201209T-47NM-N 0.047 20 20 50 320 0.20 300
CL201209T-68NM-N 0.068 20 20 50 280 0.20 300
CL201209T-82NM-N 0.082 20 20 50 255 0.20 300
CL201209T-r10□-N 0.10 10 / 20 25 25 235 0.30 250
CL201209T-r12□-N 0.12 10 / 20 25 25 220 0.30 250
CL201209T-r15□-N 0.15 10 / 20 25 25 200 0.40 250
CL201209T-r18□-N 0.18 10 / 20 25 25 185 0.40 250
CL201209T-r22□-N 0.22 10 / 20 25 25 170 0.50 250
CL201209T-r27□-N 0.27 10 / 20 25 25 150 0.50 250
CL201209T-r33□-N 0.33 10 / 20 25 25 145 0.55 250

CL201209T-1r2□-N 1.20 10 / 20 45 10 65 0.50 50
CL201209T-1r5□-N 1.50 10 / 20 45 10 60 0.50 50
CL201209T-1r8□-N 1.80 10 / 20 45 10 55 0.60 50
CL201209T-2r2□-N 2.20 10 / 20 45 10 50 0.65 30
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CL201212
PART NO. IMPEDANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC
(µH) (±%) Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) Max.
    (MHz)  (Ω) Max.
CL201212T-2r7□-N 2.70 10 / 20 45 10 45 0.75 30
CL201212T-3r3□-N 3.30 10 / 20 45 10 41 0.80 30
CL201212T-3r9□-N 3.90 10 / 20 45 10 38 0.90 30
CL201212T-4r7□-N 4.70 10 / 20 45 10 35 1.00 30
CL201212T-5r6□-N 5.60 10 / 20 45 4 32 0.90 15
CL201212T-6r8□-N 6.80 10 / 20 45 4 29 1.00 15
CL201212T-8r2□-N 8.20 10 / 20 45 4 26 1.10 15
CL201212T-100□-N 10 10 / 20 45 2 24 1.10 15
CL201212T-120□-N 12 10 / 20 45 2 22 1.20 15
CL201212T-150□-N 15 10 / 20 30 1 19 0.80 5
CL201212T-180□-N 18 10 / 20 30 1 18 0.90 5
CL201212T-220□-N 22 10 / 20 30 1 16 1.10 5
Note:
Tolerance: K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
25
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CL321611
PART NO. IMPEDANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC
(µH) (±%) Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) Max.
    (MHz)  (Ω) Max.
CL321611T-47NM-N 0.047 20 20 50 320 0.15 300
CL321611T-68NM-N 0.068 20 20 50 280 0.25 300
CL321611T-82NM-N 0.082 20 20 50 250 0.25 300
CL321611T-r10□-N 0.10 10 / 20 25 25 235 0.25 250
CL321611T-r12□-N 0.12 10 / 20 25 25 220 0.30 250
CL321611T-r15□-N 0.15 10 / 20 25 25 200 0.30 250
CL321611T-r18□-N 0.18 10 / 20 25 25 185 0.40 250
CL321611T-r22□-N 0.22 10 / 20 25 25 170 0.40 250
CL321611T-r27□-N 0.27 10 / 20 25 25 150 0.50 250
CL321611T-r33□-N 0.33 10 / 20 25 25 145 0.50 250
CL321611T-r39□-N 0.39 10 / 20 25 25 135 0.50 200
CL321611T-r47□-N 0.47 10 / 20 25 25 125 0.60 200
CL321611T-r56□-N 0.56 10 / 20 25 25 115 0.70 150
CL321611T-r68□-N 0.68 10 / 20 25 25 105 0.80 150
CL321611T-r82□-N 0.82 10 / 20 25 25 100 0.90 150
CL321611T-1r0□-N 1.00 10 / 20 45 10 75 0.40 100
CL321611T-1r2□-N 1.20 10 / 20 45 10 65 0.50 100
CL321611T-1r5□-N 1.50 10 / 20 45 10 60 0.50 80
CL321611T-1r8□-N 1.80 10 / 20 45 10 55 0.50 70
CL321611T-2r2□-N 2.20 10 / 20 45 10 50 0.60 60
CL321611T-2r7□-N 2.70 10 / 20 45 10 45 0.60 60
CL321611T-3r3□-N 3.30 10 / 20 45 10 41 0.70 60
CL321611T-3r9□-N 3.90 10 / 20 45 10 38 0.80 50
CL321611T-4r7□-N 4.70 10 / 20 45 10 35 0.90 50
CL321611T-5r6□-N 5.60 10 / 20 45 4 32 0.70 25
CL321611T-6r8□-N 6.80 10 / 20 45 4 29 0.80 25
CL321611T-8r2□-N 8.20 10 / 20 45 4 26 0.90 25
CL321611T-100□-N 10 10 / 20 45 2 24 1.00 25
CL321611T-120□-N 12 10 / 20 45 2 22 1.00 15
CL321611T-150□-N 15 10 / 20 35 1 19 0.70 5
CL321611T-180□-N 18 10 / 20 35 1 18 0.75 5
CL321611T-220□-N 22 10 / 20 35 1 16 0.90 5
CL321611T-270□-N 27 10 / 20 35 1 14 0.90 5
CL321611T-330□-N 33 10 / 20 35 1 13 1.05 5
Note:
Tolerance: K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
26
RECOMMENDED PATTERN
Unit: mm
REEL DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
TAPE MATERIAL PACKAGING QUANTITY
TYPE A B C
CL100505 0.40 1.2 ~ 1.4 0.50
CL160808 0.7 ~ 0.8 1.8 ~ 2.0 0.6 ~ 0.8
CL201209 1.0 ~ 1.2 2.6 ~ 4.0 1.0 ~ 1.2
CL201212 1.0 ~ 1.2 2.6 ~ 4.0 1.0 ~ 1.2
CL321611 2.00 4.2 ~ 5.2 1.20
TYPE QUANTITY/REEL
CL100505 10,000
CL160808 4,000
CL201209 4,000
CL201212 3,000
CL321611 3,000